Tariff Notice No. 1982/178-Application for Determination

Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for determination of rates of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	63127	39.02.381	Rigid PVC film and foil, up to 0.5 mm in thickness and exceeding 20 cm in width	duty as	Aul 15* Can 15* DC 15* Pac Free ower rates of the Minister ny case direct	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 23 September 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington and be supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and(b) The landed cost and selling price, including customs value, and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, other land charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1982/179—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for exclusion of goods as follows from current determinations of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O.	17155	85.01.011	Single phase, 186 watt electric motors, suitable for fan duty in commercial refrigerators NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty provided for under Tariff Item 85.01.019, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	30*	Aul 20* Can 20* DC 15* Pac Free	
H.O.	17027	85.01.021	Electrical transformers (2 × 10 MVA)	35*	Aul 20* Can 25* DC 5* Pac Free	
H.O.	137	90.23.001	Dial thermometers 210 mm diameter range minus 30°C to plus 60°C Zdal Cat BWT/01, used for checking temperatures in cold rooms, glasshouses and other laboratories, etc. NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 85.23.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10	45*	Aust Free Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
H.O.	138	90.23.001	Zeal minimum and maximum dial thermometers used for monitoring temperatures in glasshouses, laboratories, etc. NOTE: If approved, the above goods will be subject to the rates of duty prescribed under Tariff Item 85.03.009, or at the rates of duty prescribed under Part II of the Tariff, Reference 10		Aust Free Can 25* DC 25* Pac Free	
				the Ministe case direct		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 23 September 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1982.